12-29	9-2005
RE	ET
	46184 thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): John Richard Fowler Ganesh Vinayak Phatak Matthew Joe Russell Jeffrey Louis Sangalli Joseph Andrew Schaefer David Amos Ward Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: December 14, 2004	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Lexmark International, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 740 West New Circle Road City: Lexington State: Kentucky Zip:40550
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Luc
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is: December 14, 2005
A. Patent Application No. (s):	B. Patent No.(s):
Additional numbers attached?Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Neill R. Kahle, Jr., Esq. Lexmark International, Inc. Internal Address: Intellectual Property Law Street Address: 740 West New Circle Road, Bldg 082 City: Lexington State: KY	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 X Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account if any deficiencies. 8. Deposit account number: 20-0095
Zip: 40550	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. Ronald K. Aust, Reg. No. 36,735 Name of Person Signing	December 16, 2005 Date

2005-0327.02/LII0849.US

12/20/2005 MBIZUNES 00000130 11303274 04 FC:8021 40.00 DF

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNORS:

John Richard Fowler 235 Lakewood Drive Nicholasville, KY 40356

Ganesh Vinayak Phatak 3321 Carriage Lane Lexington, KY 40517

Matthew Joe Russell 252 Galloway Road Stamping Ground, KY 40379

Jeffrey Louis Sangalli 14404 Ashford Court Louisville, KY 40245

Joseph Andrew Schaefer 3200 Roxburg Drive Lexington, KY 40503

David Amos Ward 440 E Pike Street Cynthiana, KY 41031

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Leximark International Inc. 740 West Circle Road Lexington, KY 40550

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

Ink Jetting Assembly

and which is disclosed in a U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority, and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent for any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as

PATENT REEL: 017390 FRAME: 0904

Practitioner's Docket No. 2005-0327.02

may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal as of the date(s) listed below.

	Date: 12/14/05	
Signature of John-Richard Fowler	and the second s	E-CL-CO-CCC
Signature of Ganesh Vinayak Phatak	Date: (2/14/2005	
Signature of Ganesh Vinayak Phatak	•	
gratte ja Revell	Date: 12/14/05	·····
Signature of Matthew Joc Russell	* /	
John Jour Tangalli	Date: 12/14/05	
Signature of Jeffrey Louis Sangalli	* '	
Joyd and Jluf- Signature of Joseph Andrew Schnefer	Date: 12/14/05	
Signature of Joseph Andrew Schaefer	₹ ∦	***************************************
David Arros ()	Date: 12/14/05	***************************************
Signature of David Amos Ward		

NOTARIZATION

Details of Country

USA

and place of signing of assignment

RECORDED: 12/16/2005

Lexington, Kentucky

Before me as of the date(s) indicated above, personally appeared the above named individuals, to me known to be the persons who are described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same of their own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Lore a. Woods

Notary Public

March 25, 2007

Commission Expires

PATENT REEL: 017390 FRAME: 0905